

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10565-10566/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in RP No.34/2005 in
WP No.1129/2005 and order dated 31/03/2005 in WP No.181/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR SHETKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Khurana,Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Dang,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the first respondent. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Pardeep Kumar]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master