

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10565-10566/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in RP No. 34/2005 & WP No. 181/2005 & WP No. 1129/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR SHETKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service to respondent No. 1 before next date. Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 31.1.2007.

List the matter on 31.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar