

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10565-10566/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2005 in RP No. 34/2005 & WP No. 181/2005 & WP No. 1129/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR SHETKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners. Dasti service is issued for service to respondent No. 1 on 12.9.2006 and 28.11.2006. However, petitioners have failed to disclose the outcome of dasti service. Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution against respondent No.1.

The order of notice is dated 4.5.2005 by the Hon'ble Court. On 9.9.2005 Hon'ble Court has ordered to issue fresh notice as well as dasti service to unserved respondents. Again by order

dated 8.5.2006 Court has ordered to issue fresh notice and permitted Dasti service to respondent No.

1.

..2/-

: 2 :

Again on 4.9.2006 fresh dasti service was allowed as requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners. However petitioners have failed to serve respondent No.1 till date though they are directed to disclose the outcome of such dasti service by order dated 1.11.2006 and 6.12.2006 and again on 31.1.2007.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble the Chamber Judge.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar